

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**WP227 No.147 of 2023**

Saroj Singh **Versus** Additional Divisional Railway Manager And Estate Officer

14.02.2023	<p>Mr. T.K. Jha, counsel for the petitioner/s.</p> <p>Mr. Ramakant Mishra, Deputy Solicitor General, appearing for respondent No.1.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Mr. Mishra appears for respondent No.1 and accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondent No.1 prays for and is granted four weeks time to file reply.</p> <p>Issue notice to respondent No.2 on payment of P.F. by ordinary as well as registered mode.</p> <p>List this case immediately after service of notice.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)</b> Judge</p>