

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WP227 No. 147 of 2023****SAROJ SINGH versus ADDITIONAL DIVISIONAL RAILWAY MANAGER AND
ESTATE OFFICER****Order Sheet**

03/11/2025	<p>Mr. T. K. Jha, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Ramakant Mishra, Dy. Solicitor General for respondent No.1.</p> <p>Let the record of Case No. 01/2017 from the office of Upper Mandal Railway Manager and State officer, South Eastern Central Railway, Raipur in which the order dated 20.09.2017 (Annexure P-5) is passed; and record of Miscellaneous Civil Appeal No.43/ 2017 from the Court of 4th Additional District Judge, Durg (CG) in which order dated 28.01.2020 (Anneuxure P-9) is passed, be called forthwith by the Registry.</p> <p>List this case in week commencing 1st December, 2025.</p> <p>Mr. Mishra submits that return on behalf of respondent No.1/ need not be filed.</p>

<p>Parul</p>	<p>I. A. No.1, application for grant of interim relief/ stay is disposed of.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p>
--------------	--